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     LEGALISATION FOR LOBBYING


 QUESTION


18.  SHRI RAJKUMAR DHOOT:


Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that Government has decided to legalize lobbying in the country and bring forward a legislation before Parliament for the purpose; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE                                    (SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

(INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS


(a) & (b):- At present there is no such proposal under consideration of the Central Government.

*****

